506222174 08/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6268917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOEL FERLAND	02/26/2018
BERNARD COOK	02/21/2019
DEWAYNE SPEER	02/14/2018
ROBERT LEE STAUDER	02/20/2018
ANTHONY JAMES EVANS	02/20/2018
GARY DON DAVIS	02/15/2018
PATRICK L. GUSTAFSON	02/20/2018
VICTOR ARTHUR GARCIA	02/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HELMERICH & PAYNE, INC.	
Street Address:	1437 SOUTH BOULDER AVENUE	
City:	TULSA	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17003160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 815-6500

Email: JLOPEZ@KILPATRICKTOWNSEND.COM
Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107144-1207605	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSE R. LOPEZ, JR. PARALEGAL	
SIGNATURE:	/JOSE R. LOPEZ, JR./	

PAIENI

506222174 REEL: 053604 FRAME: 0816

DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2020	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Assignment#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 053604 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Helmerich & Payne, Inc. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 1437 South Boulder Avenue, Tulsa, OK 74119, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Patent, Serial No. 15/842,415, filed on December 14, 2017, entitled "Mobile Utility Articulating Boom System," such application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature)

Name: Joel Ferland

Date: 24 FER 2018

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of feed ARY, 2018, personally appeared Joel Ferland, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notery Public
State of Oklahoma
NIKKI S. DIACON
COMMISSION \$02015341
Comm. Exp. 09-30-2015

Notary or Consular Officer

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 2 day of formary, 2018, personally appeared Bernard Cook, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary Public State of Oktahoma NiKAI S. DIACON Dewards (State of Oktahoma Notary Public State of Oktahoma NiKAI S. DIACON Dewards (State of Oktahoma Notary Public State of Oktahoma NiKAI S. DIACON Dewards (State of Oktahoma Notary Public State of Oktahoma NiKAI S. DIACON Dewards (State of Oktahoma Notary Public State of Oktahoma Notary Public State of Oktahoma Notary Public State of Oktahoma Notary Oktahoma Not	(Signature) I Strand Cook Date: 21 Fe/3 2018		
appeared Bernard Cook, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary Public Signature) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this parent of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date: 2/14/20/8 Notary or Consular Officer			
Signature) Signature) Notary Public Signature) Notary Public Signature) Notary Public State of Oklahoma Nikki S. DiACON Comm. Exp. 09-30-2018 Notary Public State of Oklahoma	BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this	State of Oklahoma NIKKI S. DIACON COMMISSION #02016341 Comm. Exp. 09-30-2018 Notary or Consular Officer		
appeared DeWayne Speer, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary Public State of Oklahoma NiKKI S. DIACON COMMISSION 802015941 Comm. Exp. 08-30-2018 Notary or Consular Officer	Signature) DeWayne Speer Date: 2/14/2018		
Notary Public State of Oklahoma NiKKI S. DIACON COMMISSION 802015841 Comm. Exp. 08-30-2018 Signature) Name: Robert Lee Stauder BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 20th day of Forman 2018, personally appeared Robert Lee Stauder, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary Public State of Oklahoma Notary Public State of Oklahoma	appeared DeWayne Speer, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and		
Signature) Name: Robert Lee Stauder BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 20th day of Formulary, 2018, personally appeared Robert Lee Stauder, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary Public State of Oklahoma	Notary Public State of Oklahoma NIKKI S. DIACON COMMISSION 802015341 Notary Public State of Oklahoma NIKKI S. DIACON COMMISSION 802015341		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 20th day of 100000000000000000000000000000000000	Signature)		
appeared Robert Lee Stauder, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary Public State of Oklahoma Notary or Consular Officers	Name: Robert Lee Stauder		
appeared Robert Lee Stauder, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary Public State of Oklahoma Notary or Consular Officers	BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 20th day of Fantage 2018, personally		
Consideration therein expressed. Notary Public State of Oklahoma Notary or Consular Officer	appeared Robert Lee Stauder, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing		
Notary Public State of Oklahoma Notary or Consular Officer			
State of Oklahoma Notory or Consular Officer	Consideration diefen expressed.		
State of Oklahoma Notory or Consular Officer			
	State of Oklahoma Notory or Consular Officer		

8	
Signature) 4 hu	Date: 2-20-18
Name: Anthony James Evans	
	and Sell forms
	on this <u>2018</u> day of <u>FN01/162/4/</u> , 2018, personally
appeared Anthony James Evans, known to me to	be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument and acknowledge to me that he exec	uted the same of his own free will for the purposes and
consideration therein expressed.	
ACTION Notery Public	Andrew Comments
State of Oklahoma	/ Vill S Lacon
NIKKI S. DIACON .	Notary on Consular Officer
COMMISSION #02015341 AZL Comm. Exp. 08-90-2018	Notary or Consular Officer
Section Try 1 College	
sell in the second	
<u> </u>	S S W S M
Signature) <u> </u>	Date: 2-/5-/8
Name: /Gary Don Davis	
	1 ct de la companya d
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority,	on this 15th day of 15th wary, 2018, personally
appeared Gary Don Davis, known to me to be	the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument and acknowledge to me that he execu	sted the same of his own free will for the purposes and
consideration therein expressed.	
Rotary Public	Company Comments
State of Oklahoma	t la
NIKKI S. DIACON COMMISSION 902015341	Notary or Consular Officer
Comm. Exp. 09-30-2018	Cooking of Continue Carrows
	Date: 2-20-18
Signature) / 4//// C Collegian	Date:
Name: Patrick L. Gustafson	
DUDONU MU the surfaceion of suit said	on this 20th day of Flavoury, 2018, personally
DEFORE ME, the undersigned authorny,	on this // day of 17/7/1/1/1/2/2/2/2/2/2018, personally
	e the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing sted the same of his own free will for the purposes and
consideration therein expressed.	ned the same of his own free will for the purposes and
words and the transfer of the	, remaining
	And the second second
Notary Public	Make On a con-
State of Oklahoma	Notary or Consular Officer
NIKKI S. DIACON	•
COMMISSION #02015341 Comm. Exp. 09-30-8018	
6-4-3341165 6-A-603 5-4-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-	

Date: _ Feb &C Name:

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 20th day of February, 2018, personally appeared Victor Arthur Garcia, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

RUTH A. EBBERTS My Commission Expires February 13, 2020

PATENT